
 

 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO FOR THE CONTRACT 

BETWEEN ADAMS COUNTY AND CARNATION BUILDING SERVICES FOR 

CUSTODIAL SERVICES  

 

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2015, after conducting a formal solicitation process, Adams 

County entered into a contract with Carnation Building Services  (“Contractor”) for custodial 

services; and,   

 

WHEREAS, the County has decided to re-solicit these services for 2017; and,   

 

WHEREAS, to allow the County time to conduct the solicitation process, staff is requesting an 

extension of three months to the current contract; and,  

 

WHEREAS, the Contractor is willing to extend the contract for three months at a monthly rate of 

$22,452.79 for a total contract extension amount of $67,358.37.   

 

WHEREAS, by means of the attached Amendment Number Two, the parties wish to amend the 

agreement to reflect the above changes. 

  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that Amendment Number Two to the contract between Adams 

County and Carnation Building Services for custodial services be approved. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman is hereby authorized to sign said Amendment 

Number Two after approval as to form is completed by the County Attorney's Office.  

 

 
   
 


